



Judge Richard L. Davis, ret.

(b. 1924)

For more than six decades, the Hon. Judge Richard L. Davis has been a leader in the legal profession in Highland County and around the state of Ohio, and is well known as a respected civic leader in his county and community. He has been recognized for his superior judicial service by the Supreme Court of Ohio and has been honored by the Ohio State Bar Association. He practiced general law for four years, was elected Prosecuting Attorney for Highland County for 12 years, and then served as Common Pleas Court Judge, Juvenile and Probate Divisions of Highland County for 30 years. Judge Davis also served as a visiting judge in many counties after he retired. He was a member of The Ohio State University basketball team that won the Big Ten Championship in 1944 and went to the NCAA Final Four in 1944 and 1945.



Highland County Historical Society Highland House Museum